

Cleveland City Council

Cleveland City Hall, Room 216 601 Lakeside Avenue, N.E. Cleveland, OH 44114

Committee Calendar

City Council

Monday, March 9, 2020 7:00 PM Council Chambers

CALL TO ORDER; ROLL CALL

PRAYER OR MOMENT OF REFLECTION

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

DISPENSE WITH THE JOURNAL

REPORTS AND COMMUNICATIONS

Communications

334-2020 Request that Va'Kedia Stiggers serve as Clerk of Council Pro

Tempore for the purposes of the Council Meeting on March 9, 2020.

Sponsors: Kevin Kelley

<u>Attachments:</u> <u>Communications 3-9-2020</u>

•The Ohio Division of Liquor Control

#90330900010. Transfer of Economic Development, 27 Club LLC.

1215 W 10th St (Ward 3). Received

Sponsors: Kerry McCormack

Attachments: Communications 3-9-2020

SPECIAL RESOLUTIONS

Condolence; Moment of Silence

323-2020 RESOLUTION OF CONDOLENCE for Edward Stephen Geraci

Sponsors: Anthony Brancatelli

324-2020 RESOLUTION OF CONDOLENCE for Loretta Lewis

Sponsors: Kevin Bishop

Attachments: Ceremonials for 3-9-20 meeting

325-2020 RESOLUTION OF CONDOLENCE for Flanders Lee Ashley

<u>Sponsors:</u> Joseph Jones

<u>Attachments:</u> <u>Ceremonials for 3-9-20 meeting</u>

326-2020 RESOLUTION OF CONDOLENCE for Gwendolyn Mitchel-Cole

Sponsors: Joseph Jones

<u>Attachments:</u> Ceremonials for 3-9-20 meeting

Congratulations/Recognition/Appreciation/Commendation/Commemoration/Welcome

327-2020 RESOLUTION OF CONGRATULATIONS TO Krume and Associates,

Inc., -- 25th Anniversary

Sponsors: Anthony Brancatelli

Attachments: Ceremonials for 3-9-20 meeting

328-2020 RESOLUTION OF CONGRATULATIONS to Robert M. Fitzgerald --

2020 Hibernian of the Year

<u>Sponsors:</u> Kevin Kelley

<u>Attachments:</u> Ceremonials for 3-9-20 meeting

329-2020 RESOLUTION OF CONGRATULATIONS to Thomas J. Scanlon -

Grand Marshal, 2020 St. Patrick's Day Parade

<u>Sponsors:</u> Kevin Kelley

Attachments: Ceremonials for 3-9-20 meeting

330-2020 RESOLUTION OF CONGRATULATIONS to Maureen Mohney -- Inside

Co-Chair, 2020 St. Patrick's Day Parade

Sponsors: Kevin Kelley

<u>Attachments:</u> Ceremonials for 3-9-20 meeting

331-2020 RESOLUTION OF CONGRATULATIONS to Christopher Cooper --

Outside Co-Chair, 2020 St. Patrick's Day Parade

<u>Sponsors:</u> Kevin Kelley

Attachments: Ceremonials for 3-9-20 meeting

332-2020 RESOLUTION OF CONGRATULATIONS to Kathleen (Mulchrone)

Mangan - 2020 Irish Mother of the Year

<u>Sponsors:</u> Kevin Kelley

<u>Attachments:</u> Ceremonials for 3-9-20 meeting

333-2020 RESOLUTION OF COMMEMORATION to Captain Richard J. Elwood,

Fallen Cleveland Firefighter, Hook & Ladder Co., No. 5

<u>Sponsors:</u> Kevin Kelley

Attachments: Ceremonials for 3-9-20 meeting

PRESENTATIONS

FIRST READING LEGISLATION

Emergency Ordinances Referred

317-2020 AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE Authorizing the Director of Capital

Projects to enter into one or more agreements with the Northeast Ohio Regional Sewer District regarding the road, drainage, and sewer improvements on Literary Road from University Road to West 3rd Street under their Combined Sewer Overflow Project; authorizing any agreement necessary to complete the work; and to cause payment of

the City's share of the improvement.

<u>Sponsors:</u> Kerry McCormack, Kenneth Johnson, Kevin Kelley and By Departmental Request

Attachments: 317-2020-Ag w NEORSD for rehab of Literary Road under NEORSD's Combine

318-2020 AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE Giving consent of the City of

Cleveland to the County of Cuyahoga for the rehabilitation of the St. Clair Avenue Bridge over Doan Brook in the City of Cleveland; authorizing the Director of Capital Projects to enter into agreements; and to apply for and accept an allocation of County Motor Vehicle

License Tax Funds.

<u>Sponsors:</u> Anthony Hairston, Kevin Conwell, Kenneth Johnson, Kevin Kelley and By

Departmental Request

<u>Attachments:</u> 318-2020 - Consent Ag w County for rehab of St Clair Ave bridge over Doan Bro

319-2020 AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE Giving consent of the City of

Cleveland to the Ohio Department of Transportation to upgrade guardrail end treatments at various locations; and authorizing other

agreements.

Sponsors: Kenneth Johnson, Kevin Kelley and By Departmental Request

<u>Attachments:</u> 319-2020 - Consent with ODOT for guardrail end treatment upgrade, preliminary

320-2020 AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE Authorizing the Director of Public

Safety to donate Police Canine Dexter to Paul Shaughnessy.

<u>Sponsors:</u> Matt Zone, Kevin Kelley and By Departmental Request

Attachments: 320-2020 - Donate Canine Dexter to Paul Shaughnessy at Excel K9 Services

321-2020 AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE Authorizing the purchase by one or

more contracts of property insurance for the First Energy Stadium, for

the Department of Public Works, for a period of two years.

Sponsors: Kenneth Johnson, Kevin Kelley and By Departmental Request

<u>Attachments:</u> 321-2020-Std K Browns stadium property insurance, First Energy Stadium (2)

322-2020 AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE Authorizing the Director of City

Planning to enter into agreement with the Board of Park

Commissioners of the Cleveland Metropolitan Park District ("Cleveland

Metroparks") for the Old Lorain Road: West Park and Cleveland Metroparks Planning Study through the use of Ward 17 Casino

Revenue Funds.

Sponsors: Charles Slife

Attachments: 322-2020-Old Lorain Avenue Study 2020 Ward 17

SECOND READING LEGISLATION

INTRODUCTIONS

ANNOUNCEMENTS

MISCELLANEOUS

MOTION TO EXCUSE THE ABSENCES

ADJOURN